DAVIDSON BERQUIST

. ..

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

. . .

F

Q1/8/19

06-10-2010



8 2010 12: REGENTED GENTRAL FAX GENTER

JUN 08 2010

.

i ser e sue s

chia ante chia

14 - J.

. 4

. . . .

9. S. L. S. -----

l. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. LOIGNON, Mar			2				
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies			. .	3. SMIT	H, Michae	el V.		
TITLE OF INVENTION	MULTIPLE DR			DTNOCAT			····	-
Party(ies) Receiving Interest:		<u>n m s an</u>				<u> </u>		
	ndising Systems, Inc. levard		· · · ·		···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of A	ssignee(s) Attached?	VES []N	0				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Nature Of Conveyance (Document):						·		
Assignment of:	Whole		<u></u>	<u></u>	D Port I	nterest	1 Mart da 1 Mart 1 Mart 1	
] Original	Facsimile/	Photocopy				ge of Na	me	
				a la angle fam.			and the second	74.12
 Name and Address of Party to Whom Co Involving Document Should be Mailed: James D. Berquist Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7th Floor 		Appli 8. Amor	int of Fee	+ Patents	: 0 = Total (Code 5:	5	Angel (1863) Angel (1863) Angel (1863) Angel (1863) Angel (1863)	
Involving Document Should be Mailed: James D. Berquist Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey		Appli 8. Amor Abov 9. If Ab	cations: 1 int of Fee e Total x ove Fee is	+ Patents Enclosed: \$40.00 = \$	(Code 5 40.00	81) ate, Cha		
Involving Document Should be Mailed: James D. Berquist Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7 th Floor Arlington, VA 22203		Appli 8. Amon Abov 9. If Ab Defic	cations: 1 int of Fee e Total x ove Fee is	+ Patents Enclosed: \$40.00 = \$ Missing c Deposit Ac	(Code 5) 40.00	81) ate, Cha		
Involving Document Should be Mailed: James D. Berquist Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7 th Floor Arlington, VA 22203	y, LLP	8. Amon Abov 9. If Ab Defic Order and docume	cations: 1 int of Fee e Total x e Total x iency to I No.: 25 ant: 3	+ Patents Enclosed: \$40.00 = \$ Missing c Deposit Ac 43-0450	(Code 5 40.00 7 Inadequ count No.	81) 3 4 5 0 1 8 6 0	under	
Involving Document Should be Mailed: James D. Berquist Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7 th Floor Arlington, VA 22203 Attorney Docket: 2543-0450 0. Total number of pages including this co 1. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. CUSTOMER NUMBER	y, LLP	Appli 8. Amon Abov 9. If Ab Defic Order and docume ation is true :	cations: 1 int of Fee e Total x e Total x iency to I No.: 25 ant: 3 and correct	+ Patents Enclosed: \$40.00 = \$ Missing c Deposit Ac 43-0450	(Code 5 40.00 F Inadequ count No.	81) ate, Cha 501860	under	•
Involving Document Should be Mailed: James D. Berquist Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7 th Floor Arlington, VA 22203 Attorney Docket: 2543-0450 0. Total number of pages including this co 1. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	y, LLP	Appli 8. Amon Abov 9. If Ab Defic Order and docume ation is true Respe	cations: 1 int of Fee e Total x e Total x iency to I No.: 25 ant: 3 and correct	+ Patents Enclosed: \$40.00 = \$ Missing c Deposit Ac 43-0450 ct and any bmitted, 0 MJAMA1	(Code 5 40.00 7 Inadequ count No.	81) ate, Cha 501860	under true copy	•

PATENT REEL: 024516 FRAME: 0413

	1. Name of Conveying Par	ty(ies):			,	• .	<mark></mark>
. •	4. BUKCHIN, Yaron	5.		6.]
	·						
							•
						,	
				·			

PATENT REEL: 024516 FRAME: 0414

	0111ST Fax:703894643	,g Jun	8 2010	12:38	P.04	
DAVIDSON BERG	10121 19Y: 10001011					
				n en		
			-			
	ASSIGNMENT of U.S.	and Foreign Pater	t Richts			
·		and Foreign A arei			t: 2543-0450	
	and the second sec		ана алы алы алы алы алы алы алы алы алы ал			ang a mangan sa na kang minang kanganang
	M. Campbell of Winchester, VA Lõignon of Winchester, VA					and a second
	V. Smith of Kcarneysville, WV	•• • • •	and a second	1999 - 19	ער איז אין איז	
	Bukchin of Ganey-Tikva, Israel		:			
	ideration of the sum of one dollar (وهنده ساف وريد
	ersigned, the undersigned agree(s) ated Merchandising Systems, Ind					
office a	nd place of business at 255 West B	urr Boulevard, the u	ndersigned's	entire right, tit	le and interest	
in the in any Let	vention, all applications filed there ters Patent which may be granted th	terefor in the United S	inited States a states and in fi	nd in toreign i preign countri	countries, and	
					en de la recención de la composition La	
(Title) MULT	IPLE DRAWER AND COMPAR	(IMENT VENDING				1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -
for which 2008.	ch the undersigned have already ;	filed U.S. application	Serial No. J	2/289,270 on	October 23,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The undersigned	d-acknowledges an obligation of a	ssignment of this inv	ention to AM	S at the time	-the invention	
was made.		·····				. .
701 d	t	do succesta na contrata	in connection		iostion or anti	
The undersigned	d agree(s) to execute all papers and		in connection	i with the appl		
interference which may	be declared and any continuing of	or divisional applicati	ons thereof a	nd also to exc	ecute separate	· ·
assignments in connecti	be declared and any continuing of on with such applications as AMS	or divisional applicati i may deem necessary	ons thereof a or expedient	nd also to exc and further to	ecute separate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
assignments in connecti act which may be neces	on with such applications as AMS ssary in connection with claims of	or divisional applicati i may deem necessary	ons thereof a or expedient	nd also to exc and further to	ecute separate	
assignments in connectinact which may be necesing industrial Property or sin	on with such applications as AMS ssary in connection with claims of milar agreements.	or divisional applicati i may deem necessary r provisions of the In	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C	nd also to exa and further to envention for	ecute separate o perform any Protection of	
assignments in connecti act which may be nece Industrial Property or sir The undersigned	on with such applications as AMS ssary in connection with claims of	or divisional applicati i may deem necessary r provisions of the In	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C	nd also to exa and further to envention for	ecute separate o perform any Protection of	
assignments in connecti act which may be nece Industrial Property or sir The undersigned States and corresponding The undersigned	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims of milar agreements. Hagree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request	or divisional applicati i may deem necessary r provisions of the In e acts which may be n (s) the Commissione;	ons thereof a or expedient ternational <u>C</u> eccessary to ol	nd also to exe and further to <u>envention for</u> otain a grant o o issue any a	ecute separate o perform any Protection of f valid United nd all Letters	
assignments in connecti act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigner States and corresponding The undersigner Parent of the United Sta	on with such applications as AMS scary in connection with claims of milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request ites resulting from said application.	or divisional applicati i may deem necessary r provisions of the In e acts which may be n (s) the Commissione: or any division of di	ons thereof a or expedient ternational <u>C</u> ecessary to ol r of Patents t visions or con	nd also to exe and further to <u>envention for</u> otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic	ecute separate o perform any Protection of f valid United nd all Letters ations thereof	
assignments in connecti act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigner States and corresponding The undersigner Patent of the United Sta to AMS as assigned of	on with such applications as AMS scary in connection with claims of milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request thes resulting from said application.	or divisional applicati i may deem necessary r provisions of the In e acts which may be n (s) the Commissione; or any division or div yenants that he has (ons thereof a or expedient ternational <u>C</u> eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or con hey have) fu	nd also to exe and further to <u>envention for</u> otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic 1 right to con	f valid United nd all Letters ations thereof ver the entire	
assignments in connecti act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigner States and corresponding The undersigner Patent of the United Sta to AMS, as assigned of interest herein assigned,	on with such applications as AMS scary in connection with claims of milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affurmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request thes resulting from said application The entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe	or divisional applicati i may deem necessary r provisions of the In e acts which may be n (s) the Commissione: or any division or div venants that he has (necuted and will not exe	ons thereof a or expedient ternational <u>C</u> eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or com they have) fu	nd also to exe and further to <u>envention for</u> otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic 1 right to con sement in con	conte separate o perform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith.	
assignments in connectinact which may be necessary industrial Property or simulations of the undersigned. The undersigned Patent of the United State of AMS, as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned, The undersigned on this assigned to interest on this assigned.	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request thes resulting from said application The entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI ment my further identification whi	or divisional applicati i may deem necessary r provisions of the In e acts which may be n (s) the Commissione: or any division or divenants that he has (necessary iDSON BERQUIST J ich may be necessary	ons thereof a or expedient ternational <u>C</u> eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or con hey have) fu ecute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable	nd also to exe and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic il right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to con	conte separate o perform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith	
assignments in connectinact which may be necessary industrial Property or Sin The undersigned. The undersigned Patent of the United State of AMS, as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignment of the United State of the State of the State of the State of the United Stat	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. A agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request tes resulting from said application in the entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whi mes Patent Office for recordation	or divisional application i may deem necessary r provisions of the In e acts which may be n (s) the Commissioner or any division or divisi	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to of r of Patents t visions or con they have) ful ecute, any agr ACK SON & or desirable t is understo	nd also to exe and further to <u>envention for</u> otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic il right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to con od and agreed	conte separate o perform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's	
assignments in connectination which may be necessary industrial Property or simple the undersigned. The undersigned of the United States and corresponding to AMS, as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignment of the United States of the United States and the United States attorneys Davidson Bernards attorneys Davidson Bernards and the States attorneys Davidson Bernards attorneys	on with such applications as AMS scary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and requests thes resulting from said application The entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whi tes Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP has	or divisional application i may deem necessary r provisions of the In e acts which may be n (s) the Commissioner or any division or divisi	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to of r of Patents t visions or con they have) ful ecute, any agr ACK SON & or desirable t is understo	nd also to exe and further to <u>envention for</u> otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic il right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to con od and agreed	conte separate o perform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's	
assignments in connecti- act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigner States and corresponding The undersigner Patent of the United Sta to AMS, as assigner of interest herein assigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignment rules of the United Sta attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this	on with such applications as AMS scary in connection with claims of milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request ites resulting from said application the entire interest, and hereby co and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI ment any further identification whi ites Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP has s invention.	or divisional application is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be no (s) the Commissioner or any division or div	ons thereof a or expedient ternational <u>C</u> eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or con hey have) ful cute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable t is understo AMS and wil	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connecti- act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigner States and corresponding The undersigner Patent of the United Sta to AMS, as assigner of interest herein assigned, The undersigned to insert on this assign rules of the United Sta attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this	on with such applications as AMS scary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and requests thes resulting from said application The entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whi tes Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP has	or divisional application is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be no (s) the Commissioner or any division or div	ons thereof a or expedient ternational <u>C</u> eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or con hey have) ful cute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable t is understo AMS and wil	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connecti- act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigner States and corresponding The undersigner Patent of the United Sta to AMS, as assigner of interest herein assigned, The undersigned to insert on this assign rules of the United Sta attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request ites resulting from said application the entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI ment any further identification whi ites Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention. eof, executed by the undersigned on Inventor:	or divisional application is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be no (s) the Commissione: or any division or dir venants that he has (no ecuted and will not executed IDSON BERQUIST 1 ich may be necessary of this document. If we represented only a not be date(s) opposite	ons thereof a or expedient ternational <u>C</u> eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or con hey have) ful cute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable t is understo AMS and wil	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connectination which may be necessing to the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned of the United States and corresponding to AMS, as assigned of the undersigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignment of the United States of the U	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request tes resulting from said application the entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI ment any further identification whi tes Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention.	or divisional application is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be no (s) the Commissione: or any division or dir venants that he has (no ecuted and will not executed IDSON BERQUIST 1 ich may be necessary of this document. If we represented only a not be date(s) opposite	ons thereof a or expedient ternational <u>C</u> eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or con they have) ful cute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable t is undersion AMS and will the undersign	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connectinact which may be necess Industrial Property or similar to the undersigned States and corresponding The undersigned Patent of the United States and corresponding The undersigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignment to insert on this assignment of the United States attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this In witness where Date: <u>10 MAR 2010</u>	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request ites resulting from said application. The entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whi ites Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention. eof, executed by the undersigned on Inventor: David M. Campbell	or divisional application is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be no (s) the Commissione: or any division or dir venants that he has (no ecuted and will not executed IDSON BERQUIST 1 ich may be necessary of this document. If we represented only a not be date(s) opposite	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or con they have) fu ecute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable t is underston AMS and wil the undersign ess:	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connecti- act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigned States and corresponding The undersigned Patent of the United Sta to AMS, as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignment rules of the United Sta attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this In witness where	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request ites resulting from said application. The entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whi ites Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention. eof, executed by the undersigned on Inventor: David M. Campbell	or divisional application is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be n (s) the Commissione: or any division or divi	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or con they have) fu ecute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable t is underston AMS and wil the undersign ess:	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connecti act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigned States and corresponding The undersigned Patent of the United Sta to AMS, as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignm rules of the United Sta attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this In witness where Date: 10 MAR 2010	on with such applications as AMS sary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request ites resulting from said application. The entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whi ites Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention. eof, executed by the undersigned on Inventor: David M. Campbell Inventor: Morece Joint Marcus Loignon A Y J	or divisional application is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be n (s) the Commissione: or any division or divi	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or com they have) fu ceute, any agr ACK SON & or desirable t is underston AMS and will the undersign ess:	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connectinact which may be necess Industrial Property or similar to the undersigned States and corresponding The undersigned Patent of the United States to AMS, as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignment rules of the United States attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this In witness where Date: 10 MAR 2010	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request ites resulting from said application the entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whi ites Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention. eof, executed by the undersigned on Inventor: David M. Campbell Inventor: More Joint States and the second and the second se	or divisional application is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be n (s) the Commissioner or any division or diversion or d	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or com they have) fu ceute, any agr ACK SON & or desirable t is underston AMS and will the undersign ess:	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connecti act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigned States and corresponding The undersigned Patent of the United Sta to AMS, as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignm rules of the United Sta attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this In witness where Date: <u>10 MAR 2010</u> Date: <u>10 MAR 2010</u>	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request tites resulting from said application the entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whi ites Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention. eof, executed by the undersigned of Inventor: David M. Campbell Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon	or divisional application is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be n (s) the Commissioner or any division or diversion or d	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or com they have) ful cute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable t is undersion AMS and will the undersign ess:	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connecti act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigned States and corresponding The undersigned Patent of the United Sta to AMS, as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignm rules of the United Sta attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this In witness where Date: 10 MAR 2010	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affirmative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and request tites resulting from said application the entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whi ites Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention. eof, executed by the undersigned of Inventor: David M. Campbell Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon	or divisional applications is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be no (s) the Commissioner or any division or di	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or com they have) ful cute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable t is undersion AMS and will the undersign ess:	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connecti act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigner States and corresponding The undersigner Patent of the United Sta to AMS. as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignm rules of the United Sta attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this In witness where Date: <u>10 MAR 2010</u>	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affurnative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and requests thes resulting from said application The entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whit thes Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention. eof, executed by the undersigned of Inventor: David M. Campbell Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon	or divisional applications is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be no (s) the Commissioner or any division or di	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or com they have) ful cute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable t is undersion AMS and will the undersign ess:	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connecti act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigner States and corresponding The undersigner Patent of the United Sta to AMS, as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignm rules of the United Sta attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this In witness where Date: 10 MAR 2010	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affurnative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and requests thes resulting from said application The entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whit thes Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention. eof, executed by the undersigned of Inventor: David M. Campbell Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon	or divisional applications is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be no (s) the Commissioner or any division or di	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or com they have) ful cute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable t is undersion AMS and will the undersign ess:	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connecti act which may be necess Industrial Property or sin The undersigner States and corresponding The undersigner Patent of the United Sta to AMS, as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignm rules of the United Sta attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this In witness where Date: 10 MAR 2010	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affurnative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and requests thes resulting from said application The entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whit thes Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention. eof, executed by the undersigned of Inventor: David M. Campbell Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon	or divisional applications is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be no (s) the Commissioner or any division or di	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or com they have) ful cute, any agr ACKSON & or desirable t is undersion AMS and will the undersign ess:	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to co od and agreed i continue to p	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	
assignments in connecti act which may be used Industrial Property or sin The undersigned States and corresponding The undersigned Patent of the United Sta to AMS. as assigned of interest herein assigned, The undersigned to insert on this assignment rules of the United Sta attorneys Davidson Bern AMS with respect to this In witness where Date: 10 MAR 2010 Date: 10 MAR 2010 Date: 10 MAR 2010	on with such applications as AMS seary in connection with claims or milar agreements. It agree(s) to perform all affurnative g foreign patents to AMS. d hereby authorize(s) and requests thes resulting from said application The entire interest, and hereby co- and that he has (they have) not exe d hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVI nent any further identification whit thes Patent Office for recordation quist Jackson & Gowdey. LLP has s invention. eof, executed by the undersigned of Inventor: David M. Campbell Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon Inventor: Marcus Loignon	or divisional applications is may deem necessary r provisions of the In- e acts which may be no (s) the Commissione: or any division or diversary or any division or diversary we can be that he has (in- ecuted and will not exect IDSON BERQUIST of this document. If we represented only of the date(s) opposite with with with with With	ons thereof a or expedient ternational C eccessary to ol r of Patents t visions or com they have) ful ecute, any agr ACK SON & or desirable t is undersion AMS and will the undersign ess:	nd also to exa and further to envention for otain a grant o o issue any a tinuing applic l right to con sement in con GOWDEY, L in order to con od and agreed continue to r col signature(s	ecute separate operform any Protection of f valid United and all Letters ations thereof vey the entire flict herewith LP the power mply with the i that AMS's represent only	

RECORDED: 06/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 024516 FRAME: 0415

ł